



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 390/2011, CM APPL. 13182/2011 & CM APPL.
13183/2011

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Adv.

versus

KAWALJEET KAUR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

1. The present appeal has been taken up on office note.
2. It is noted that notice has already been issued to Respondent No. 1 in the present matter.
3. Accordingly, list the present Appeal before the learned Registrar on 23rd April, 2026 for completion of pleadings, if already not completed.
4. List before this Court on 8th July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 20, 2026/pd/MM