



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 390/2011, CM APPL 13182-13183/2011
UNION OF INDIAAppellant
Through: Ms.Joohu Kumari, adv for
Mr.Sanjay Kr. Pathak, adv for UOI.

versus

KAWALJEET KAUR & ANRRespondent
Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.04.2026**

1. On appellant's filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondents, through Mr.Rakesh Malhotra, advocate, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 06.07.2026. Notice to respondent no.2/DDA through panel counsel as well. Notice to indicate that reply be filed before the next date of hearing.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 23, 2026

Vk/P