



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 390/2011

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kushagra Dixit, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

versus

KAWALJEET KAUR & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Swati Yadav & Mr. Kunal
Sharma, Advocates for DDA (thr. vc)

Swati@ksalegal.in

office@ksalegal.in

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA , REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.07.2026

1. Notice could not be issued to respondents for want of process fee. However, Ms. Swati Yadav, Advocate, on advance notice, has put in appearance for respondent No.2-DDA. Let a copy of complete case file be supplied to learned counsel for the respondent-DDA within two weeks on his e-mail address, mentioned above, who may file reply within four weeks thereafter. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. On appellant's filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondent No.1, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 28.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

JULY 6, 2026/vk