



\$~111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 390/2011, CM APPL. 13182/2011 & CM APPL. 13183/2011**
UNION OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
with Mrs. K.K. Kiran Pathak,
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.
Akhtar & Mr. Kushagra Dixit,
Adv.

versus

KAWALJEET KAUR & ANRRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
09.07.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner points out that the batch of matters, in regard to the subject village, has already been decided by judgment dated 23.08.2011 passed by this Court in **LA.APP. No. 266/2008**, titled **“Jai Singh v. Union of India & Anr.”** He submits that the present petition can be disposed of in terms of the *para 74 and 75* of the said judgment.
2. Considering above, the present Appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 9, 2026
“SK”